




May 21, 1990

Frederick P. Lyte

Lyte Enterprises, Inc.

301 East Colorado Boulevard, Suite 703

Pasadena,  CA  91101-1911







Re:
Your Request for Advice


Our File No. G-90-333

Dear Mr. Lyte:


This is in response to your letter requesting advice regarding the responsibilities of the City of Irwindale with respect to litigation involving Mr. Miranda of the Irwindale Community Redevelopment Agency under the conflict-of-interest provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").  


As we discussed in our telephone conversation of May 15, 1990, the Act requires the Commission to provide formal written advice to any person whose duties under the Act are in question or to that person's authorized representative.  (Section 83114(b).)  The Commission does not provide advice to third parties concerning another person's duties under the Act. (Regulation 18329(b)(8), copy enclosed.)  


Since you are not requesting advice on behalf of Mr. Miranda or the City of Irwindale, we are unable to provide advice on the issues raised in your letter.  


In addition, please note that the Commission has no jurisdiction to interpret or enforce Section 1090 or the law governing redevelopment projects.  The Commission's jurisdiction is limited to the Political Reform Act.  Questions concerning Section 1090 should be addressed to the Attorney General's Office.


If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (916) 322-5901.






Sincerely,






Scott Hallabrin

Acting General Counsel

By:
John W. Wallace


Counsel, Legal Division
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